TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344891

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the evidence of assignment. A Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is being filed previously recorded on Reel 003557 Frame 0979. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assigning the entire interest and goodwill from Old Aegis, Inc. to Aegisound, LLC.
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old Aegis, Inc.	FORMERLY Aegisound, Inc.	07/28/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aegisound, LLC
Street Address:	825 Park Street
City:	Christiansburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24073
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78374772	AEGISOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033912901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-391-2900

Email: tm-docketing@marburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shauna M. Wertheim

Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2957-001T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shauna M. Wertheim
SIGNATURE:	/Shauna M. Wertheim/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=assignment cover sheet#page1.tif source=assignment cover sheet#page2.tif

United States

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into by and between Old Aegis, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Aegisound, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, by separate acts of its officers and agents, ratified in writing on July 28, 2006, Assignor assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered all of its right, title, and interest, in and to all of the assets of Assignor, including the AEGISOUND trademark, and in particular the AEGISOUND trademark application in the US (Ser. No. 78/374,772) (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains; and

WHEREAS this assignment document is being executed to confirm in writing the earlier transfer of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, sold, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, including all of the goodwill associated with the Mark, the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and all rights of action and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of the Mark.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Mark and to issue to Assignee any and all renewals of the registration of such Mark.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/83649175.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment effective as of July 28, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

OLD AEGIS, INC.

By:

Name: MICHAEL A. VAUDREY

Title: PRESIDENT

ASSIGNEE:

AEGISOUND, LLC

By:

Name:

Title: UP CFC

DB1/83649175.1

Date:	07/31/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=Cert.Arts.Org.LLC#page1.tif source=Cert.Arts.Org.LLC#page2.tif source=Cert.Arts.Org.LLC#page3.tif source=Cert.Arts.Org.LLC#page4.tif source=Resolution.Transfer.Asset2LLC#page4.	ge1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date	Entity Type
Old Aegis, Inc.	FORMERLY Aegisound, Inc.	07/28/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aegisound, LLC
Street Address:	2020 Kraft Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 3040
City:	Blacksburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24060
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***************************************	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
		78374772	AEGISOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(703) 391-2900

Email:

swertheim@globe-ip.com Shauna M. Wertheim

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

11800 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 1000

Address Line 4:

Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2957-001T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shauna M. Wertheim
Signature:	/Shauna M. Wertheim/

900054474 RECORDED: 06/17/2015 REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0447